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Parent/Carer Notices 

Spring 1 – Monday 3rd February 2025 

Upcoming Events  

 Thursday 6th February – Year 11 Parents Evening 
 Monday 10th February – MCA6 Art and Product Design Trip 
 Wednesday 12th February – Year 9 Vaccinations 
 Thursday 13th February – Social Sciences Trip 
 Thursday 13th February – Year 13 Theatre Trip 
 Thursday 13th February – Year 8Q Tudor London Trip 
 Monday 17th February –Half Term 
 Thursday 27th February – Year 8X Tudor London Trip 
 Thursday 27th February – Year 13 Parents Evening 
 Tuesday 18th March – Year 9 GCSE Options Evening 
 Friday 28th March – ATT PD Day 
 Monday 7th April to Monday 21st April – Easter Break 
 Tuesday 22nd April – Students return – Summer Term Begins 

 
  
Nut Free Academy 
 
A reminder that we are a NUT FREE ACADEMY as we have students and staff with severe 
allergies.  Please ensure all items brought into the Academy are completely nut free.  Thank 
you for your help in keeping our students and staff safe. Chris Leach 
 
Suffolk Young Carers 'Caring for Children with Autism' workshop 
 
Please see below a link to information regarding a free workshop for parents to attend 
provided by Suffolk Young Carers. They are offering support for parents/carers of children 
with Autism. All the information can be accessed via the link below. 
  
https://suffolkfamilycarers.org/events/caring-for-children-on-the-autism-spectrum-wellbeing-
for-family-carers/ 
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SEND Coffee Morning 
 
We held another successful SEND coffee morning last week. The parents who joined us found 
the opportunity to talk to other parents/carers of students with SEND needs highly beneficial. 
We were also joined by both MHST and SENDIASS who provided information on the support 
they can offer for young people and their families.  
  
For those of you who were unable to join us, the information for both SENDIASS and MHST is 
below.  
  
Home - Suffolk SENDIASS 
  
Service details | Norfolk and Suffolk NHS 
  
Our next SEND Coffee morning will be on Tuesday 29th April. More information will be 
circulated closer to the time. Thankyou, Sarah McGahan 


